Capital) shall, without any requirement of further act, instrument or deed, be and stand modified and 

amended, such that Clause V of the Memorandum of Association shall be replaced by the following: 

The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs.1,40,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Crores) 

divided into 7,75,00,00,000 (Seven Hundred and Seventy five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees 

Ten) each, 3,25,00,000 (Three Crore Twenty-five Lakhs) Preference Shares of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand) each and 3,00,00,00,000 (Three Hundred Crores) Preference Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees 

Ten) each. 

For the avoidance of doubt, it is clarified that, in case, the authorised share capital of the Transferee